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Location Stats Report for 22MMWS - MON MASTER WINT SPR 22
Report Date: 5/11/2022 8:24 AM

League Message

CONGRATULATIONS TO 2ND HALF WINNERS - NIGHT SHOTZ BIG DAWGS
------------------

PLAYOFF 5/16
FOE 128 VS NIGHT SHOTZ BIG DAWGS

NOTE: Home team determined by greatest win % combining both halves of
season.
Use same formatted score sheet. Money for games only, no regular player
fee.

------------
Set up the board first before putting in any money!!

Team Standings, sorted by Percent Wins

Team Win% Games Wins Losses MatchWins

Division: A
NGHT SHOTZ BIG DAWGS 63.0 119 75 44 6
FOE 128 60.5 119 72 47 5
VFW PROCEED CAUTION 55.5 119 66 53 5
SHORELINER WISE GUYS 43.7 119 52 67 3
PLAYIN FIELD BULLIES 41.2 119 49 70 2
NT SHT 2 RED 1 BLACK 37.0 119 44 75 2
SPECTATR DARTFATHERS 32.8 119 39 80 0

Most Improved Players for week 16, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

JARED TARASKIEWICZ NGHT SHOTZ BIG DAWGS 29.69 37.43 7.74
DAMON ULEBERG SHORELINER WISE GUYS 28.03 34.57 6.54
JACK WALTER VFW PROCEED CAUTION 27.97 33.67 5.70

All X01 games, sorted by Team + PPD:

Player PPD Gam Win HAT HTN LTN 6DO 7DO 8DO 9DO 10D 11D 12DO 13DO 14DO 15DO 4RO 5RO

FOE 128
CC CURREN 36.38 33 20 35 7 61 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 4 4 4 6 12
KEVIN YOUNGS 33.07 36 16 29 1 71 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 5 3 2 10
DAVE HOEM 31.43 21 10 12 3 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 5
JOE LUCERO 30.19 33 8 15 1 58 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 1 4
KEN ENQUEST 28.23 30 3 13 2 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2
ISIDRO ALMAGUER 25.16 3 1 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 31.75 156 58 104 14 278 0 0 0 0 1 3 5 7 14 12 9 33
 
NGHT SHOTZ BIG DAWGS
IAN TARASKIEWICZ 33.23 42 13 35 0 76 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 4 2 1 9
MATT AYOTTE 30.38 42 10 26 1 67 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 4 1 4
JARED TARASKIEWICZ 30.15 42 12 24 1 75 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 3 3 4
DEREK VINCENT 30.06 42 16 18 3 81 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 4 2 6
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Player PPD Gam Win HAT HTN LTN 6DO 7DO 8DO 9DO 10D 11D 12DO 13DO 14DO 15DO 4RO 5RO

Team Totals: 30.93 168 51 103 5 299 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 6 5 13 7 23
 
NT SHT 2 RED 1 BLACK
RAYMOND BUHR 29.22 42 13 24 0 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 1 4
GENE VIGIL 28.82 42 14 12 3 79 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 0 6
MARKO MOSHER 26.18 42 6 18 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHRIS SOLDNER 24.87 42 2 10 0 53 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2

Team Totals: 27.28 168 35 64 3 265 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 7 4 1 12
 
PLAYIN FIELD BULLIES
JJ 31.89 42 16 20 5 77 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 6 2 10
CASEY KAUFHOLD 30.21 42 15 28 2 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 4 1 8
CRAIG SOTO 27.83 9 1 3 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
KEVIN DULAK 26.48 3 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JESSE MOBLEY JR 24.34 42 1 9 2 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MICHAEL NIPPL 15.65 30 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 26.34 168 33 60 9 223 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 6 10 3 19
 
SHORELINER WISE GUYS
JAY KYLE 30.06 33 9 21 0 57 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 3
BYRON GILBERT 29.73 30 7 19 0 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 4 0 6
DAMON ULEBERG 28.62 33 10 9 2 57 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 1 3
ALAN TESCH 26.46 33 4 10 0 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
DAYTON LEWIS 23.80 27 1 4 0 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 27.83 156 31 63 2 230 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 5 6 1 13
 
SPECTATR DARTFATHERS
DOUG MARTIN 30.71 33 11 16 2 69 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 2 2
MARK ORTIZ 27.64 36 8 21 0 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 2 1 4
JAMES MILLER 27.61 36 8 13 0 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 3
MARC OEHMKE 27.27 3 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JEFF CAPITO 27.09 3 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RICKY BURFORD 25.27 27 1 4 0 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PROF 23.14 6 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 27.70 144 28 56 2 219 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 5 4 3 9
 
VFW PROCEED CAUTION
ERIC LUARK 32.10 36 12 22 0 71 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 3 0 10
LUIS NIRA 29.34 30 12 12 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 5 1 9
CODY VASQUEZ 29.25 42 11 23 2 63 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 5 1 7
JACK WALTER 28.37 42 8 12 2 71 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 6
GILBERT NATIVIDAD 23.88 18 3 6 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2

Team Totals: 29.02 168 46 75 4 286 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 9 19 2 34
 

Most Improved Players for week 16, All Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

DEREK VINCENT NGHT SHOTZ BIG DAWGS 3.40 4.31 0.91
CC CURREN FOE 128 4.16 5.07 0.91
DAYTON LEWIS SHORELINER WISE GUYS 2.71 3.36 0.65

All Cricket games, sorted by Team + MPR:

Player MPR Gam Win AST HAT WHS 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR Win%

FOE 128
CC CURREN 4.23 55 20 19 7 4 38 17 32 2 5 36.4
KEVIN YOUNGS 3.63 60 22 20 1 2 30 15 24 2 5 36.7
DAVE HOEM 3.27 35 7 17 5 0 22 13 11 0 1 20.0
JOE LUCERO 3.14 55 11 22 5 1 29 13 15 1 1 20.0
KEN ENQUEST 2.82 50 23 6 7 0 14 19 8 0 1 46.0
ISIDRO ALMAGUER 2.41 5 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 20.0

Team Totals: 3.40 260 84 84 25 7 133 79 91 5 13 32.3
 
NGHT SHOTZ BIG DAWGS
IAN TARASKIEWICZ 3.49 70 20 22 11 3 36 22 26 1 3 28.6
DEREK VINCENT 3.45 70 18 25 7 0 39 30 26 4 2 25.7
MATT AYOTTE 3.14 69 15 20 4 0 36 17 20 1 6 21.7
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Player MPR Gam Win AST HAT WHS 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR Win%

JARED TARASKIEWICZ 3.10 70 29 15 5 0 36 18 13 1 3 41.4
LAUREN SILVA 2.50 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Team Totals: 3.30 280 82 82 27 3 147 87 85 7 14 29.3
 
NT SHT 2 RED 1 BLACK
RAYMOND BUHR 3.19 70 20 14 6 1 52 12 16 0 3 28.6
GENE VIGIL 3.16 70 12 19 6 0 57 23 19 2 1 17.1
MARKO MOSHER 2.81 70 14 11 4 0 32 14 18 1 1 20.0
CHRIS SOLDNER 2.74 70 12 14 2 0 38 18 11 0 0 17.1

Team Totals: 2.98 280 58 58 18 1 179 67 64 3 5 20.7
 
PLAYIN FIELD BULLIES
JJ 3.70 70 18 21 5 2 48 28 27 2 6 25.7
CASEY KAUFHOLD 3.40 70 19 16 10 2 38 24 24 0 8 27.1
KEVIN DULAK 2.78 5 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 20.0
JESSE MOBLEY JR 2.76 70 13 16 4 1 23 14 13 1 2 18.6
CRAIG SOTO 2.75 15 5 3 2 0 6 6 4 0 1 33.3
MICHAEL NIPPL 1.77 50 2 2 0 0 3 3 1 0 0 4.0

Team Totals: 2.96 280 58 58 21 5 120 75 70 3 17 20.7
 
SHORELINER WISE GUYS
JAY KYLE 3.43 55 20 7 5 0 38 14 19 1 4 36.4
BYRON GILBERT 3.12 50 6 10 4 0 26 20 12 0 2 12.0
DAMON ULEBERG 3.08 55 9 19 4 0 25 22 14 0 3 16.4
ALAN TESCH 2.95 55 14 11 6 0 40 11 10 0 2 25.5
DAYTON LEWIS 2.77 45 11 13 0 0 18 10 11 2 0 24.4

Team Totals: 3.08 260 60 60 19 0 147 77 66 3 11 23.1
 
SPECTATR DARTFATHERS
DOUG MARTIN 3.53 55 17 14 6 0 34 21 15 2 5 30.9
RICKY BURFORD 3.13 45 12 14 3 1 25 9 6 0 1 26.7
MARK ORTIZ 3.13 60 12 14 7 0 33 19 14 0 3 20.0
JAMES MILLER 2.96 60 11 8 4 1 29 10 8 1 2 18.3
JEFF CAPITO 2.77 5 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 20.0
MARC OEHMKE 2.03 5 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 20.0
PROF 1.84 10 0 3 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0.0

Team Totals: 3.10 240 54 54 20 2 126 61 46 3 11 22.5
 
VFW PROCEED CAUTION
ERIC LUARK 3.82 60 26 17 4 2 41 24 22 0 3 43.3
CODY VASQUEZ 3.30 70 16 20 5 0 34 23 22 0 4 22.9
LUIS NIRA 3.12 50 14 14 4 0 23 10 9 0 3 28.0
JACK WALTER 3.12 70 14 16 7 1 38 14 20 0 2 20.0
GILBERT NATIVIDAD 2.36 30 4 7 0 1 7 4 4 0 0 13.3

Team Totals: 3.23 280 74 74 20 4 143 75 77 0 12 26.4
 

Most Improved Players for week 16, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

JARED TARASKIEWICZ NGHT SHOTZ BIG DAWGS 29.69 37.43 7.74
DAMON ULEBERG SHORELINER WISE GUYS 28.03 34.57 6.54
JACK WALTER VFW PROCEED CAUTION 27.97 33.67 5.70

Most Improved Players for week 16, All Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

CC CURREN FOE 128 4.16 5.07 0.91
DEREK VINCENT NGHT SHOTZ BIG DAWGS 3.40 4.31 0.91
DAYTON LEWIS SHORELINER WISE GUYS 2.71 3.36 0.65

Combined X01/Cricket games, sorted by Wins:

Player Team Games Wins Win% Assists PPD MPR Ton80

JARED TARASKIEWICZ NGHT SHOTZ BIG DAWGS 112 41 36.6 15 30.15 3.10 0
CC CURREN FOE 128 88 40 45.5 19 36.38 4.23 0
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Player Team Games Wins Win% Assists PPD MPR Ton80

ERIC LUARK VFW PROCEED CAUTION 96 38 39.6 17 32.10 3.82 0
KEVIN YOUNGS FOE 128 96 38 39.6 20 33.07 3.63 0
JJ PLAYIN FIELD BULLIES 112 34 30.4 21 31.89 3.70 0
CASEY KAUFHOLD PLAYIN FIELD BULLIES 112 34 30.4 16 30.21 3.40 0
DEREK VINCENT NGHT SHOTZ BIG DAWGS 112 34 30.4 25 30.06 3.45 0
RAYMOND BUHR NT SHT 2 RED 1 BLACK 112 33 29.5 14 29.22 3.19 0
IAN TARASKIEWICZ NGHT SHOTZ BIG DAWGS 112 33 29.5 22 33.23 3.49 0
JAY KYLE SHORELINER WISE GUYS 88 29 33.0 7 30.06 3.43 0
DOUG MARTIN SPECTATR DARTFATHERS 88 28 31.8 14 30.71 3.53 0
CODY VASQUEZ VFW PROCEED CAUTION 112 27 24.1 20 29.25 3.30 0
GENE VIGIL NT SHT 2 RED 1 BLACK 112 26 23.2 19 28.82 3.16 0
LUIS NIRA VFW PROCEED CAUTION 80 26 32.5 14 29.34 3.12 0
KEN ENQUEST FOE 128 80 26 32.5 6 28.23 2.82 1
MATT AYOTTE NGHT SHOTZ BIG DAWGS 111 25 22.5 20 30.38 3.14 0
JACK WALTER VFW PROCEED CAUTION 112 22 19.6 16 28.37 3.12 1
MARKO MOSHER NT SHT 2 RED 1 BLACK 112 20 17.9 11 26.18 2.81 0
MARK ORTIZ SPECTATR DARTFATHERS 96 20 20.8 14 27.64 3.13 0
JAMES MILLER SPECTATR DARTFATHERS 96 19 19.8 8 27.61 2.96 0
DAMON ULEBERG SHORELINER WISE GUYS 88 19 21.6 19 28.62 3.08 0
JOE LUCERO FOE 128 88 19 21.6 22 30.19 3.14 0
ALAN TESCH SHORELINER WISE GUYS 88 18 20.5 11 26.46 2.95 0
DAVE HOEM FOE 128 56 17 30.4 17 31.43 3.27 0
CHRIS SOLDNER NT SHT 2 RED 1 BLACK 112 14 12.5 14 24.87 2.74 0
JESSE MOBLEY JR PLAYIN FIELD BULLIES 112 14 12.5 16 24.34 2.76 0
BYRON GILBERT SHORELINER WISE GUYS 80 13 16.3 10 29.73 3.12 0
RICKY BURFORD SPECTATR DARTFATHERS 72 13 18.1 14 25.27 3.13 0
DAYTON LEWIS SHORELINER WISE GUYS 72 12 16.7 13 23.80 2.77 0
GILBERT NATIVIDAD VFW PROCEED CAUTION 48 7 14.6 7 23.88 2.36 0
CRAIG SOTO PLAYIN FIELD BULLIES 24 6 25.0 3 27.83 2.75 0
MICHAEL NIPPL PLAYIN FIELD BULLIES 80 2 2.5 2 15.65 1.77 0
ISIDRO ALMAGUER FOE 128 8 2 25.0 0 25.16 2.41 0
JEFF CAPITO SPECTATR DARTFATHERS 8 1 12.5 0 27.09 2.77 0
KEVIN DULAK PLAYIN FIELD BULLIES 8 1 12.5 0 26.48 2.78 0
MARC OEHMKE SPECTATR DARTFATHERS 8 1 12.5 1 27.27 2.03 0
PROF SPECTATR DARTFATHERS 16 0 0.0 3 23.14 1.84 0
LAUREN SILVA NGHT SHOTZ BIG DAWGS 1 0 0.0 0 0.00 2.50 0
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